

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

(ISO: 9001, ISO: 14001 and OHSAS:18001 Certified Company)

Regd. Office: Urja Bhawan, Ć-7, Sector- 6, PANCHKULA Corporate Identity Number: U45207HR1997SGC033517 Website: www.hpgcl.gov.in

Fax 0172-5023480 Telephone No. 0172-5022446/5022413



From

Chief Accounts Officer Examination Cell, HPGCL, Panchkula

То

All FA & CAO's in HPGCL.

2. Secretary, BBMB, Madhya Marg, Sector-19, Chandigarh.

3383

Memo No. CAO/ HPGCL/ Exam/SO-I/Vol-9

Dated: 16.09.2021

Subject: -

For applying in Departmental Accounts Examination for SO Part-I, SO Part-II & AO through UIAMS, Punjab University, Chandigarh for all Haryana Power Utilities: Final Extension of date up to 30.09.2021 thereof.

Please refer to letter memo no. Ch-21/HPTI-393 dated 15.09.2021 received from Administrative Officer, HPTI, Panchkula vide which it has been intimated that the date for applying of Departmental Accounts Examination for SO Part-I, SO Part-II & AO for all Haryana Power Utilities has been extended up to 30.09.2021. The application which will be received through Cadre Controlling Authority /Competent shall only be accepted and application sent directly to this office will be rejected straightway without any communication/back reference.

No application shall be accepted after the extended date i.e. 30.09.2021 and this may be treated as final date for submission of application forms at HPTI.

It is therefore, requested that the information may be brought in the notice of the candidates who intends to appear in DAE of SO Part-I, SO Part-II & AO at the earliest, please

This is for your kind information and further necessary action in the matter please.

Accounts Officer/Exams, For Chief Accounts Officer, HPGCL, Panchkula.

CC to:

- 1. Sr. PS to Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula for kind information please.
- 2. Sr. PS to Director/ Generation, HPGCL, Panchkula for kind information please.
- 3. Sr. PS to Director/ Finance, HPGCL, Panchkula for kind information please.
- 4. Sr. PS to Director/ Technical, HPGCL, Panchkula for kind information please.
- 5. PA to COA, HPGCL, Panchkula for kind information please.
- 6. PA to Chief Engineer/Admn., HPGCL, Panchkula for kind informationplease.
- Xen/IT, HPGCL, Panchkula. It is requested to upload the above notification on HPGCL Website today positively



HVPN POWER TRAINING INSTITUTE **Director Principal HPTI,**

HPTI Complex, Sector-26, Panchkula. GSTIN:06AAATH7060D1Z0

E-mail: dphpti@gmail.com, hptipanchkula@gmail.com



- 1. The Chief Engineer/Admin, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 2. The Chief Engineer/Admin, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 3. The Chief Engineer/Admin, DHBVN, Hisar.
- 4. The Chief Engineer /Admin, UHBVN, Panchkula.
- 5. The Chief Accounts Officer, HVPNL, HPGCL, DHBVNL & UHBVNL, Panchkula/Hisar.

Memo No. Ch - 21/HPTI-393

Dated.15.09.2021

Sub:- For applying in Departmental Accounts Examination for SO Part-I, SO Part-II & AO through UIAMS, Punjab University, Chandigarh for all Haryana Power Utilities: Final Extension of date up to 30.09.2021 thereof.

Please refer to this office memo No. Ch.7/HPTI-393 dated 18.08.2021 (copy enclosed) vide which the notification of Departmental Accounts Examination for SO Part-I, SO Part-II & AO for all Haryana Power Utilities to be conducted on outsource basis through UIAMS, Punjab University, Chandigarh was issued and it was also requested to issue necessary directions to the concerned offices for arranging application forms of the eligible candidates who intent to appear in Departmental Accounts Examination for SO Part-I, SO Part-II & AO upto 15.09.2021.

Now, the date for applying of Departmental Accounts Examination for SO Part-I, SO Part-II & AO for all Haryana Power Utilities has been extended upto 30.09.2021. the applications which will be received through Cadre Controlling Authority/ Competent Authority (CE/Admin/UHBVN, Panchkula, CAO/HVPNL/ HPGCL/DHBVNL, Panchkula / Hisar) shall only be accepted and applications sent directly to this office will be rejected straightway without any communication/ back reference.

No application shall be accepted after the extended date i.e. 30.09.2021 and this may be treated as final date for submission of application forms at HPTI.

It is therefore, requested that the information may be brought in the notice of the candidates who intends to appear in DAE of SO Part-I, SO Part-II & AO of all Haryana Power Utilities at the earliest, please.

This issues with the approval of Director Principal, HPTI, Panchkula.

dministrative Officer HPTI, Panchkula.

CC:-

- 1. The Chief Co-ordinator, UIAMS (Exam wing), Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Chief Engineer/CGM/Admin, HVPNL/UHBVNL/HPGCL/DHBVNL, Panchkula/ Hisar.
- The Superintending Engineer/ Admn.-I & Superintending Engineer/ Admn.-II, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 4. The Chief Accounts Officer, HVPNL/ UHBVNL/ HPGCL/ DHBVNL for their information and necessary action in the matter.
- 5. The Controller of Examination Cell, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 6. The XEN/ITMS, HVPNL/ UHBVNL/ HPGCL/ DHBVNL Panchkula/ Hisar for hosting the same on their website.
- 7. SPS to President HPTI-cum-Managing Director, HVPNL, Panchkula for kind information of the President HPTI-cum-Managing Director, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 8. SPS to Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula for kind information of the Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 9. SPS to Managing Director, DHBVNL, Hisar for kind information of the Managing Director, DHBVNL, Hisar.
- 10. SPS to Managing Director, UHBVNL, Panchkula for kind information of the Managing Director, UHBVNL, Panchkula.
- 11. The Under Secretary/ GA, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 12. PA to Director Principal, HPTI Panchkula for kind information of Director Principal, HPTI, Panchkula.